su RECE!VED June 30, 2015

Via Overnight Delivery
05 JUL -1 Al 34

Docket Control Center 7 CORP COMMISS..
Arizona Corporation Commission A 2y (391
1200 West Washington Street DOCKET CONTROL
Phoenix, AZ 85007

RE:  Neutral Tandem-Arizona, LLC T-04298A-15-0225
Arizona Tariff No. 3 - Access Tariff Revision

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above-referenced tariff filing
submitted on behalf of Neutral Tandem-Arizona, LLC. The purpose of this filing is to comply with and
implement the Federal Communications Commission’s “Transitional" Intrastate Access Service Reductions,
Order No. 11-161. The Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 31, 2015.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

4" Revised Page 68.1 Revises DTP terminating rate
4™ Revised Page 68.2 Revises CTP and Local Switching terminating rates

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning
it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or
via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel
Consultant to Neutral Tandem-Arizona, LLC

ce: Mark Rubin - Neutral Tandem
file: Neutral Tandem - AZ Access
tms: AZal501
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NEUTRAL TANDEM-ARIZONA, LLC

Arizona Tariff No. 3

4" Revised Page No. 68.1
Cancels 3" Revised Page No. 68.1

SECTION 4: RATES AND CHARGES, (Cont’.d)

4.2 Access Service Charges

424

4.2.5

426

427

428

4.2.9

Dedicated Multiplexing

Current Monthly Maximum Monthly

CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas $252.37
Other ILEC areas $252.37
Current

Dedicated Trunk Port, per DS1
CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas $101.52 (R)

- Other ILEC areas’
Originating $216.24
Terminating - $0.00
Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port, per DS1
CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas

Originating $158.16

Terminating $144.00
Other ILEC areas

Originating "$158.16

Terminating $144.00

Tandem Switching, per minute of use _
CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas :
Originating : $0.005

Terminating o $0.002252
Other ILEC areas $0.00005

Tandem Switched Transport - Termination, per minute of use
CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas

Originating $0.000255

Terminating $0.000240

Other ILEC areas $0.000357
Tandem Switched Transport — Facility, per minute of use per mile

CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas $0.000023

Other ILEC areas $0.000032

$798.00
$798.00

Maximum

$319.20

$319.20
$319.20

$474.48
$474.48

$664.26
$664.26

$0.010
$0.010
$0.010

$0.000398
$0.000398
$0.000398

$0.000040
$0.000040

' The Dedicated Trunk Port is billed as originating and terminating based on a Percent Originating Usage (POU)

factor of 50%.

Issued: July 1, 2015

Issued by: Richard L. Monto
NEUTRAL TANDEM-ARIZONA, LLC
550 West Adams, 9" Floor
Chicago, IL 60661

Effective: July 31, 2015

AZa1501




NEUTRAL TANDEM-ARIZONA, LLC

Arizona Tariff No. 3
4™ Revised Page No. 68.2
Cancels 3™ Revised Page No. 68.2

SECTION 4: RATES AND CHARGES, (Cont'.d)

4.2 Access Service Charges

Current

4.2.10 Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS1), per minute of use

CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas
Originating
Terminating
Other ILEC areas

4.2.11 Common Trunk Port, per minute of use
CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas
Originating
Terminating
Other ILEC areas
Originating
Terminating

4.2.12 Local Switching, per minute of use
CenturyLink (former Qwest) areas
Originating
Terminating
Other ILEC areas
Originating
Terminating

$0.000137
$0.0000360
$0.0000500

$0.001300
$0.000306 (R)

$0.0010969
$0.0000000

$0.016270
$0.000807 (R)

$0.0151587
$0.0019971 (R)

Maximum

$0.000274
$0.000274
$0.000274

$0.003800
$0.003900

$0.005460
$0.005460

$0.048810
$0.048810

$0.068334
$0.068334

Issued: July 1, 2015

Issued by: Richard L. Monto

Effective: July 31, 2015

NEUTRAL TANDEM-ARIZONA, LLC

550 West Adams, 9" Floor
Chicago, IL 60661

AZa1501




